



VILLAGE OF: Memorial Park District
 BID DATE AND TIME: January 27, 2021 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: Eisenhower Park Improvements RE-BID
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$510,700.00

				ENGINEER'S EOC		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC		D & J LANDSCAPE, INC.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Erosion Control	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,375.00	10,375.00
2	Construction Entrance	Each	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,175.00	1,175.00
3	Earth Excavation to be Stockpiled	CuYd	125	60.00	7,500.00	25.00	3,125.00	55.00	6,875.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	10	40.00	400.00	25.00	250.00	85.00	850.00
5	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	SqYd	1700	20.00	34,000.00	9.00	15,300.00	24.00	40,800.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 3"	SqYd	1700	25.00	42,500.00	16.75	28,475.00	25.00	42,500.00
7	Area to be Regraded	SqYd	3000	10.00	30,000.00	8.20	24,600.00	8.00	24,000.00
8	Outdoor Fitness Zone - Concrete Pad	SqFt	2970	10.00	29,700.00	11.50	34,155.00	8.00	23,760.00
9	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	830	10.00	8,300.00	10.00	8,300.00	8.00	6,640.00
10	Outdoor Fitness Zone - Workout Station	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	139,152.00	139,152.00
11	Outdoor Fitness Zone - Shade Canopies & Concrete Footings	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	80,609.30	80,609.30
12	Tennis Court Net Systems	Each	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,562.50	3,562.50
13	Pickleball Court Net Systems	Each	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,562.50	3,562.50
14	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing, 10' High	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,668.00	30,668.00
15	Tennis Court Color Surfacing	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,450.00	6,450.00
16	Tennis Court Paint Markings (White)	LS	1	800.00	800.00	850.00	850.00	895.00	895.00
17	Pickleball Court Paint Markings (Yellow)	LS	1	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00	625.00	625.00
18	Trees to be Planted	Each	40	1,000.00	40,000.00	700.00	28,000.00	680.00	27,200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$510,700.00		\$400,005.00		\$449,699.30

				MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. *	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Erosion Control	LS	1	13,600.00	13,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	Construction Entrance	Each	1	2,860.00	2,860.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	Earth Excavation to be Stockpiled	CuYd	125	55.00	6,875.00	200.00	25,000.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	10	66.00	660.00	300.00	3,000.00
5	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	SqYd	1700	11.00	18,700.00	30.00	51,000.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 3"	SqYd	1700	21.00	35,700.00	30.00	51,000.00
7	Area to be Regraded	SqYd	3000	9.00	27,000.00	7.00	21,000.00
8	Outdoor Fitness Zone - Concrete Pad	SqFt	2970	9.00	26,730.00	25.00	74,250.00
9	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	830	9.00	7,470.00	10.00	8,300.00
10	Outdoor Fitness Zone - Workout Station	LS	1	166,200.00	166,200.00	138,000.00	138,000.00
11	Outdoor Fitness Zone - Shade Canopies & Concrete Footings	LS	1	132,600.00	132,600.00	98,000.00	98,000.00
12	Tennis Court Net Systems	Each	1	3,860.00	3,860.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
13	Pickleball Court Net Systems	Each	1	3,860.00	3,860.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
14	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing, 10' High	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
15	Tennis Court Color Surfacing	LS	1	6,600.00	6,600.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
16	Tennis Court Paint Markings (White)	LS	1	850.00	850.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
17	Pickleball Court Paint Markings (Yellow)	LS	1	550.00	550.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	Trees to be Planted	Each	40	27,200.00	27,200.00	600.00	24,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$514,315.00		\$586,550.00

AS-WRITTEN, AS-READ AMOUNTS (Error in Unit Price)

* Bid arrived on time, but was inadvertently not read at opening. MPD opened/read at 11:15 AM.